ULN2003A Stepper Motor Driver
Jan. 2026 – R1.0 1/5 HTC
FEATURES
•  ULN2003A Stepper Motor Driver Module
•  Recommended Input Voltage: DC 5.0V
•  Output Breakdown Voltage: 50V
•  Output Current: 500mA
APPLICATIONS

SOP-16
DIP-16
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package
ULN2003AD
SOP-16
ULN2004AD
ULN2003AN
DIP-16
ULN2004AN
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (Note 1)
CHARACTERISTIC SYMBOL MIN. MAX. UNIT
Output Voltage VO - 50 V
Input Voltage (Note 2) VI - 30 V
Peak Collector Current IC - 500 mA
Output Clamp Current IOK - 500 mA
Total Emitter-Terminal Current IE - 2.5 A
Maximum Junction Temperature TJ - 150 °C
Storage Temperature TSTG -60 150 °C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 5sec) TSOL - 260 °C
7-Digit Darlington Current Driver           ULN2003A/ ULN2004A
Apr. 2020 – Rev 1.1.1                                                                                                    HTC 2/8
RECOMMENDED OPERATIONG CONDITIONS
CHARACTERISTIC SYMBOL MIN. MAX. UNIT
Output Voltage VO - 50 V
Junction Temperature TJ -40 125 °C
Operating Free-Air Temperature Range TA -40 85 °C
Package Thermal Resistance *
ƟJA-SOP-16 - 120 °C/W
ƟJA-DIP-16 - 80 °C/W
ORDERING INFORMATION
Package Order No. Description Package Marking Status
SOP-16 ULN2003AD 7-Digit Darlington Current Driver ULN2003A Active
SOP-16 ULN2004AD 7-Digit Darlington Current Driver ULN2004A Active
DIP-16 ULN2003AN 7-Digit Darlington Current Driver ULN2003A Active
DIP-16 ULN2004AN 7-Digit Darlington Current Driver ULN2004A Active
7-Digit Darlington Current Driver           ULN2003A/ ULN2004A
Apr. 2020 – Rev 1.1.1                                                                                                    HTC 3/8
PIN CONFIGURATION
SOP-16 / DIP-16
PIN DESCRIPTION